

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

May 25, 2005

SECRETARY

COMMISSION VOTING RECORD

DECISION ITEM: SECY-05-0061

TITLE:

FINAL RULE TO AMEND 10 CFR PART 9, SUBPART A, "FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REGULATIONS," AND SUBPART B, "PRIVACY ACT REGULATIONS"

The Commission (with all Commissioners agreeing) approved the final rule as noted in an Affirmation Session and recorded in the Staff Requirements Memorandum (SRM) of May 25, 2005.

This Record contains a summary of voting on this matter together with the individual vote sheets of the Commission.

Annette L. Vietti-Cook Secretary of the Commission

Attachments:

- 1. Voting Summary
- 2. Commissioner Vote Sheets
- cc: Chairman Diaz Commissioner McGaffigan Commissioner Merrifield Commissioner Jaczko Commissioner Lyons OGC EDO PDR

VOTING SUMMARY - SECY-05-0061

÷

÷

RECORDED VOTES

	NOT APRVD DISAPRVD ABSTAIN PARTICIP COMMENTS	DATE
CHRM. DIAZ	X	5/13/05
COMR. McGAFFIGAN	X	4/22/05
COMR. MERRIFIELD	x	5/2/05
COMR. JACZKO	x	5/16/05
COMR. LYONS	Х	5/6/05

COMMENT RESOLUTION

In their vote sheets, all Commissioners approved the final rule as noted in an Affirmation Session and reflected in the SRM issued on May 25, 2005.

RESPONSE SHEET

TO: Annette Vietti-Cook, Secretary

FROM: CHAIRMAN DIAZ

SUBJECT: SECY-05-0061 - FINAL RULE TO AMEND 10 CFR PART 9, SUBPART A, "FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REGULATIONS," AND SUBPART B, "PRIVACY ACT REGULATIONS"

Approved ______ Abstain _____ Not Participating _____

COMMENTS:

÷

Entered on "STARS" Yes X_ No ____

02 V 6 8 1 8 4 3: 1 1

СНИТВИИИ ВЕС.0

Ē.

RESPONSE SHEET

TO:	Annette Vietti-Cook, Secretary
-----	--------------------------------

FROM: COMMISSIONER MCGAFFIGAN

SUBJECT: SECY-05-0061 - FINAL RULE TO AMEND 10 CFR PART 9, SUBPART A, "FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REGULATIONS," AND SUBPART B, "PRIVACY ACT REGULATIONS"

Approved <u>X</u> Disapproved <u>Abstain</u>

COMMENTS:

-

SIG zos

Entered on "STARS" Yes X No ____

RESPONSE SHEET

ary	
ary	

FROM: COMMISSIONER MERRIFIELD

SUBJECT: SECY-05-0061 - FINAL RULE TO AMEND 10 CFR PART 9, SUBPART A, "FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REGULATIONS," AND SUBPART B, "PRIVACY ACT REGULATIONS"

Approved _____ Disapproved _____ Abstain _____ Not Participating _____

COMMENTS:

No additional comments.

SIG

Entered on "STARS" Yes X No ____

RESPONSE SHEET

TO: Annette Vietti-Cook, Secretary

FROM: COMMISSIONER JACZKO

SUBJECT: SECY-05-0061 - FINAL RULE TO AMEND 10 CFR PART 9, SUBPART A, "FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REGULATIONS," AND SUBPART B, "PRIVACY ACT REGULATIONS"

Approved <u>x</u> Disapproved <u>Abstain</u>

Not Participating _____

COMMENTS:

•

SIGNATURE 6/05

DATE

Entered on "STARS" Yes X No ____

RESPONSE SHEET

- TO: Annette Vietti-Cook, Secretary
- FROM: COMMISSIONER LYONS

SUBJECT: SECY-05-0061 - FINAL RULE TO AMEND 10 CFR PART 9, SUBPART A, "FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REGULATIONS," AND SUBPART B, "PRIVACY ACT REGULATIONS"

Approved <u>X</u> Disapproved <u>Abstain</u>

Not Participating _____

COMMENTS:

1

SIGNATURE /

1.05

Entered on "STARS" Yes ____ No ____